
 

www.allhealthpolicy.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Expert List 
 

Speakers: 
 
Fireside Chat with Daniel Dawes  
 
Daniel Dawes, J.D.  
Satcher Health Institute, Executive Director  
ddawes@msm.edu  
 
Towards Better Health for All: Hearing from Underrepresented Voices in the Health Equity Dialogue  
 
Kara Ayers, Ph.D. 
University of Cincinnati, Center for Excellence in Developmental Disabilities, Associate Director  
kara.ayers@cchmc.org  
 
Sean Cahill, Ph.D. 
Fenway Institute, Director, Health Policy, Research  
scahill@fenwayhealth.org  
 
Nancy Dickey, M.D.  
Texas A&M Rural and Community Health, Executive Director  
nwdickey@tamu.edu 
 
M. Roy Wilson, M.D., M.S (moderator) 
Wayne State University, President  
president@wayne.edu  
 
Measuring for an Equitable Future  
 
Irene Dankwa-Mullan, M.D., MPH  
IBM Watson Health, IBM Corporation, Chief Health Equity Officer  
idankwa@us.ibm.com  
 
Rebecca Johnson, MBA 
Principal & Healthcare Management Consultant, Milliman  
rebecca.johnson@milliman.com  

mailto:ddawes@msm.edu
mailto:kara.ayers@cchmc.org
mailto:scahill@fenwayhealth.org
mailto:nwdickey@tamu.edu
mailto:president@wayne.edu
mailto:idankwa@us.ibm.com
mailto:rebecca.johnson@milliman.com


www.allhealthpolicy.org 

 
Cara V. James, Ph.D. (moderator) 
Grantmakers in Health, President and CEO  
cvjames@gih.org  
 

The Cost of Health Inequity: Dollars and Sense   
 
Darrell J. Gaskin, Ph.D., M.S.  
John Hopkin Bloomberg School of Public Health, Department of Health Policy and Management  
Director, Hopkins Center for Health Disparities Solutions  
dgaskin1@jhu.edu  
 
Ani Turner, M.A.  
Altarum, Senior Economist  
ani.turner@altarum.org  
 
Annette James, MAAA, FSA, FCA 
American Academy of Actuaries, Chairperson, Health Equity Work Group  
Annette@novarest.com  
 
Adaeze Enekwechi, Ph.D., MPP (moderator) 
Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe, Operating Partner  
AEnekwechi@wcas.com 
 
Spotlight Conversations on Equity in Health Care 
 
Tanisha Carino, Ph.D. (moderator) 
Alliance for Health Policy, Board Member 
tvcarino@gmail.com  
 
Inclusion in Innovation  
 
Yasmeen Long, MA 
FasterCures (Milken Institute), Director 
ylong@milkeninstitute.org  
 
Representation in Clinical Practice and Medical Education  
 
Jewel Mullen, M.D., MPH, MPA 
University of Texas at Austin, Dell Medical School, Associate Dean for Health Equity  
jewel.mullen@austin.utexas.edu  
 
Families in Waiting, Birth, and Child Health 
 
Usha Ranji, M.S.  
KFF, Associate Director, Women’s Health Policy 
uranj@kff.org 
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Translation to Action – State Policy Approaches 
 
Hemi Tewarson, J.D., MPH 
National Academy for State Health Policy, Executive Director  
hemi.tewarson@duke.edu 
 

Additional Experts: 
 
Adimika Arthur, MPH 
HealthTech for Medicaid (HT4M), Executive Director 
adimika@ht4m.org  
 
Eugene Declercq, Ph.D.  
Boston University School of Public Health, Professor 
declercq@bu.edu  
 
Indivar Dutta-Gupta 
Georgetown Center on Poverty & Inequality, Co-Executive Director 
id141@georgetown.edu 
 
Tawara Goode, M.A.  
National Center for Cultural Competence, Director 
tdg2@georgetown.edu  
 
Janet Hernandez 
Made to Save, Deputy Director 
janet.hernandez@civicnation.org  
 
Tricia McGinnis 
Center for Health Care Strategies, Executive Vice President and Chief Program Officer  
tmcginnis@chcs.org   
 
Jasmaine McClain, Ph.D. 
The Health Management Academy, Principal, Health Equity Alliance 
jmcclain@hmacademy.com  
 
Angela Shen, Sc.D, MPH 
Llama Public Health Consulting, LLC., Managing Principal  
shenak@email.chop.edu  
 

Stakeholders: 
 
Cara Coleman, MPH, J.D.  
Family Voices, Project Manager 
ccoleman@familyvoices.org  
 
Eliot Fishman, Ph.D. 
Families USA, Senior Director of Health Policy 
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EFishman@familiesusa.org  
 
Mark Hamelburg 
America’s Health Insurance Plans (AHIP), Senior Vice President  
mhamelburg@ahip.org  
 
Lauren Kennedy, J.D.  
National Partnership for Women & Families, Director of Health Policy  
Lkennedy@nationalpartnership.org  
 
Madeline Morcelle, J.D. 
National Health Law Program, Staff Attorney  
morcelle@healthlaw.org     
 
Marcus Plescia, M.D., MPH 
Association of State and Territorial Health Officials, Chief Medical Officer  
mplescia@astho.org  
 
Claudia A. Salzburg, Ph.D.  
Federation of American Hospitals, Vice President, Quality 
csalzberg@fah.org  
 
Brian Webb, MPA 
National Association of Insurance Commissioners, Assistant Director, Health Policy and Legislation  
bwebb@naic.org  
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